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Dear Friends,

Welcome to another competition of Nebraska’s state championship games!

Congratulations to the students who have earned a chance to represent your 
school at this event. This is a very exciting time, and you should all be proud 
of all of the time and hard work you put in to get to this point.

Thank you to the coaches, parents and guardians who play an important role 
in supporting our talented young Nebraskans. Participants, make sure you 
also thank all of those who have supported you and helped you get to this 
point in your life.

When students are involved in extracurricular activities they are able to 
build the character and discipline needed to succeed long after graduation. 
These outside of the classroom competitions encourage the development of 
important values such as sportsmanship, hard work, and responsibility.

As you partake in these activities in the upcoming days, remember that it’s 
not just about winning and that you will take away experience, friends and 
memories that will last long after your time in high school.

Best wishes for a safe and exciting competition!

Pete Ricketts 
Governor

Competing for a state championship is the goal of most students who 
participate in sports and performing arts. So to those high school students 
who have reached this championship, we say congratulations and good luck!

Students participate in high school sports and performing arts for a wide 
variety of reason, not the least of which is to have fun. It is important that the 
NSAA and member schools regularly strive to cultivate high school activities 
as educational activities. The positive life lessons learned while participating 
help make the case for sports and activities in our high schools.

Many studies have shown the value of participation. Studies have shown 
that students not only have the enjoyment of participating in high school 
activities, but such students generally attain higher academic achievement, 
exhibit healthier behaviors, experience fewer discipline referrals and drop out 
of school less frequently. High school activities are, indeed, the other half of 
education.

The NSAA staff and its member schools are pleased to be able to offer 
participation opportunities to this state’s high school students in athletics and 
performing arts activities annually.

Please join us in saluting the students participating in this Championship! 
The “future” competes here!

Dr. Jim Tenopir 
NSAA Executive Director

“NSAA activities…the other half of education.”
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Visit your neighborhood U.S. Cellular store for more information.

  A-1 Cellular  

  

Auburn
Huskerland Communications
Valentine, O’Neill, Broken Bow, and Columbus

Telebeep Wireless
Norfolk

  Cellcom  
Hartington and Wayne
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Bellevue, Hastings, Omaha, and York

Nebraska Cellular Store
Seward
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Beatrice
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Nebraska City
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NEBRASKA SCHOOL  
ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION
Dr. Jim Tenopir, Executive Director

CHAMPIONSHIP DIRECTOR
Debra Velder, NSAA Associate Director

CLASS A DIRECTORS
Kim Carson
Jennifer Schwartz, NSAA Assistant Director

CLASS A SUPERVISORS
Jane Cech
Ed Boehle
Nate Neuhaus, NSAA Assistant Director

CLASS B SUPERVISORS
Jim Rathe
LaVonne Uffelman

CHAMPIONSHIP BRACKETS & 
RESULTS
Jeff Stauss, NSAA Assistant Director
Cindy Callaway, NSAA Office Manager

STATE TENNIS OFFICIALS
Lisa Rieff, Steve Gerdes, Carol Hodges, 
Curt Smith, Mike Laughlin, John Keller

NSATA ATHLETIC TRAINERS
Amber Shepherd, Sam Wilkins, Scott 
Martens, Jen Krueger, Kessy Hergenrader, 
Jenny Powers

NEBRASKA SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION COACHING GUIDELINES
Coaching shall be permitted during a match with the following guidelines:
•	Only the head coach of the high school as designated by that school’s administration is 
allowed to coach.

•	A player may be coached during a set break and when the player(s) change ends at the end 
of the game, but not when the player(s) change ends after the first game of each set and 
during the tie-break game.

•	Coaching is limited to 60 seconds.
•	The player does not leave the court.
•	The coach does not enter the court.
•	Coaching is not allowed on change-over during a tie-break.

Head coaches designated by the school’s administration will be issued a wristband that the 
coach must wear for the entire championship.  This wristband will designate the assigned head 
coach as the only person who is allowed to coach their athletes.

In addition to enforcement by opposing coaches, the court supervisors will be monitoring the 
coaching rule.

Thank you for your cooperation.

TEAM SCORING
#1 Singles	 4 points

#2 Singles	 2 Points

#1 Doubles	 4 Points

#2 Doubles	 2 Points

#1 Singles Consolation	 1 Point

#2 Singles Consolation	 ½ Point

#1 Doubles Consolation	 1 Point

#2 Doubles Consolation	 ½ Point

#1 Singles Play-in 5th/6th	 1 Point

#2 Singles Play-in 5th/6th	 ½ Point

#1 Doubles Play-in 5th/6th	 1 Point

#2 Doubles Play-in 5th/6th	 ½ Point

#1 Singles 5th Place	 1 Point

#2 Singles 5th Place	 ½ Point

#1 Doubles 5th Place	 1 Point

#2 Doubles 5th Place	 ½ Point

CHAMPIONSHIP SCHEDULE
Thursday, October 13 
Class A
8:30 a.m.	 Check-in at Koch
9:00 a.m.	 First Round Matches at Koch

Class B
7:30 a.m.	 Coaches Check-in at Woods
8:00 a.m.	 First Round Matches at Woods 

Friday, October 14 
Class A
8:30 a.m.	 Check-in at Koch
9:00 a.m.	 Play-in for 5th/6th Place Matches
9:30 a.m.	 Semi-Final Matches
11:00 a.m.	 5th/6th Place Matches
1:00 p.m.	 Championships & Consolations 

Class B
7:30 a.m. 	 Check in at Woods
8:00 a.m.	 Play-in for 5th/6th Place Matches
9:30 a.m. 	 Semi-Final Matches
11:00 a.m.	 5th/6th Place Matches
1:00 p.m.	 Championships & Consolations

NSAA STATE

BOYS TENNIS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

OCTOBER 13-14, 2016 • OMAHA • LINCOLN

*Awards Ceremony following the completion of the final match played.

Cover photos courtesy of  
Callam Photography.
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#1 SINGLES
1. William Gleason, Lincoln Southwest (25-1)
2. Brett Slezak, Creighton Preparatory School (19-4)
3. Connor Vandewege, Lincoln East (23-5)
4. Dillon Ketcham, Omaha Westside (14-3)
5. Jackson Bergmeyer, Lincoln Southeast (16-11)
6. Benjamin Starman, Millard North (24-11)
7. Alejandro Avila Terzo, Omaha Central (25-11)
8. Samuel Ortgies, Omaha Burke (18-8)
9. Nicola Stellino, Bellevue West (20-10)
10. Ethan Bruha, Lincoln High (21-12)
11. Noah Sadiq, Papillion-La Vista (25-18)
12. Seth Archer, Papillion-La Vista South (19-16)

#1 DOUBLES
1. Thomas Kennedy/Ryan McNamara, Creighton Preparatory School 

(26-2)
2. Lucas Dionisopoulos/Duncan Works, Lincoln Southwest (25-4)
3. Benjamin Faulk/Samuel Faulk, Millard North (32-5)
4. Grayson Arnold/William Everett, Lincoln Southeast (23-9)
5. Evan Horton/Aaron Palensky, Papillion-La Vista South (22-14)
6. Eli Wolfe/Max Rademacher, Kearney (25-3)
7. Caleb Feekin/Nicholas Ripa, Papillion-La Vista (26-17)
8. Garrett Brockman/Alexander Hamann, Lincoln High (14-12)
9. Malik Abdessalam/Miles Kay, Omaha Central (25-12)
10. Paul Hinton/Brandon Vogel, Millard West (19-18)
11. Alexander Batelaan/Parker Cunning, Lincoln East (13-11)
12. Austin Stile/Jack Hansen-Reed, Bellevue East (19-7)

#2 SINGLES
1. Mason Williams, Lincoln East (26-3)
2. Nicholas O’Shea, Lincoln Southwest (20-6)
3. Alex King, Creighton Preparatory School (25-4)
4. Garret Starman, Millard North (28-8)
5. Zachary Beckman, Lincoln North Star (24-10)
6. Jordan Rhyner, Omaha Westside (17-11)
7. Joseph Bindl, Papillion-La Vista South (20-13)
8. Phillip Tran, Kearney (15-2)
9. Cameron Crump, Millard South (15-11)
10. Jackson Smith, Lincoln Southeast (11-15)
11. Pablo Souto, Lincoln High (10-7)
12. Fernando Ruvalcaba, Omaha Bryan (12-8)

#2 DOUBLES
1. Maxim Oleynikov/Brian O’Flanagan, Creighton Preparatory School 

(29-2)
2. Braeden Anderson/Kaleb Strawhecker, Kearney (19-2)
3. Henry Massey/Andrew Hedstrom, Lincoln Southwest (24-6)
4. Grant Hubbard/Isaac Sivinski, Millard North (29-7)
5. Dalton Christensen/Jordan Stoehr, Lincoln East (19-6)
6. Jon Bruning/Samuel Castner, Lincoln Southeast (21-10)
7. Samuel Juracek/Treyton Scully, Lincoln North Star (27-12)
8. Dustin Carlson/Tyler Conant, Bellevue West (22-10)
9. Ryan Breard/Logan Lawrence, Papillion-La Vista South (11-8)
10. Thomas Loseke/Cole Wilson, Papillion-La Vista (29-14)
11. William Brandt/Ethan Buss, Lincoln High (7-7)
12. Samuel Brown/Owen Wostoupal, Millard West (18-12)

Woods Tennis Center
401 S 33rd Street
Lincoln, NE 68510

Harry & Gail Koch Family Tennis Center
12440 W Maple Rd
Omaha, NE  68164
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BELLEVUE EAST
Coach: Andrew Werner
#1 Singles: Noah Hoefer (12)
#2 Singles: Cody Waring (12)
#1 Doubles: Austin Stile (11)/Jack Hansen-Reed (11)
#2 Doubles: Tanner Crompton (12)/Brenden Rice (12)

BELLEVUE WEST
Coach: Steve Lemon
#1 Singles: Nicola Stellino (12)
#2 Singles: Matthew Errett (11)
#1 Doubles: Travis Burmeister (12)/Caleb Lemon (10)
#2 Doubles: Dustin Carlson (12)/Tyler Conant (11)

COLUMBUS
Coach: Scott Bethune
#1 Singles: Jesse Osborn (12)
#2 Singles: Alexander Uhlig (11)
#1 Doubles: Matthew Hoenk (12)/Eric Hanzel (12)
#2 Doubles: Trey Rinkol (12)/Bradyn Miller (12)

CREIGHTON PREPARATORY SCHOOL
Coach: Mike Higgins
#1 Singles: Brett Slezak (11)
#2 Singles: Alex King (12)
#1 Doubles: Thomas Kennedy (12)/Ryan McNamara (11)
#2 Doubles: Maxim Oleynikov (12)/Brian O’Flanagan (11)

FREMONT
Coach: Justin Bigsby
#1 Singles: Kaden Hendrix (12)
#2 Singles: Jason Taylor (12)
#1 Doubles: Tyler Push (12)/Austin Callahan (10)
#2 Doubles: Aidan Toimil (12)/Addison Gloeb (12)

GRAND ISLAND
Coach: Michael Martin
#1 Singles: Jackson McInturf (12)
#2 Singles: Omar Yanes Labrana (11)
#1 Doubles: Zachary Lehechka (11)/ 

Nicholas Schroeder (12)
#2 Doubles: Keean Lamborn (9)/Marco Pelillo (12)

KEARNEY
Coach: Troy Saulsbury
#1 Singles: Chase Liesinger (11)
#2 Singles: Phillip Tran (9)
#1 Doubles: Eli Wolfe (12)/Max Rademacher (10)
#2 Doubles: Braeden Anderson (11)/ 

Kaleb Strawhecker (10)

LINCOLN EAST
Coach: Jeff Hoham
#1 Singles: Connor Vandewege (10)
#2 Singles: Mason Williams (12)
#1 Doubles: Alexander Batelaan (12)/Parker Cunning (12)
#2 Doubles: Dalton Christensen (12)/Jordan Stoehr (11)

LINCOLN HIGH
Coach: Todd Sandberg
#1 Singles: Ethan Bruha (11)
#2 Singles: Pablo Souto (9)
#1 Doubles: Garrett Brockman (12)/ 

Alexander Hamann (11)
#2 Doubles: William Brandt (10)/Ethan Buss (12)

LINCOLN NORTH STAR
Coach: Nate Renter
#1 Singles: Collin Bugbee (12)
#2 Singles: Zachary Beckman (11)
#1 Doubles: Zachary Wobken (11)/Brock Johnson (11)
#2 Doubles: Samuel Juracek (11)/Treyton Scully (11)

LINCOLN NORTHEAST
Coach: Nick Wiehn
#1 Singles: Riley Kilzer (12)
#2 Singles: Austin Gronewold (12)
#1 Doubles: Keaton Fletcher (12)/Zachary Hoke (12)
#2 Doubles: Justin Sacks (11)/Malachi Smith (10)

LINCOLN SOUTHEAST
Coach: Chris Salem
#1 Singles: Jackson Bergmeyer (10)
#2 Singles: Jackson Smith (12)
#1 Doubles: Grayson Arnold (12)/William Everett (11)
#2 Doubles: Jon Bruning (12)/Samuel Castner (12)

LINCOLN SOUTHWEST
Coach: Dennis Hershberger
#1 Singles: William Gleason (11)
#2 Singles: Nicholas O’Shea (9)
#1 Doubles: Lucas Dionisopoulos (12)/Duncan Works (11)
#2 Doubles: Henry Massey (12)/Andrew Hedstrom (12)

MILLARD NORTH
Coach: Josh Raymond
#1 Singles: Benjamin Starman (10)
#2 Singles: Garret Starman (9)
#1 Doubles: Benjamin Faulk (12)/Samuel Faulk (10)
#2 Doubles: Grant Hubbard (12)/Isaac Sivinski (10)

MILLARD SOUTH
Coach: Jason Rodenberger
#1 Singles: Eric Murcek (12)
#2 Singles: Cameron Crump (10)
#1 Doubles: Ian Haakinson (10)/Drew Plum (11)
#2 Doubles: Dylan DeVries (10)/Ethan Warner (10)

MILLARD WEST
Coach: Tom Koziol
#1 Singles: Kenton Young (9)
#2 Singles: Gaurav Khot (10)
#1 Doubles: Paul Hinton (11)/Brandon Vogel (11)
#2 Doubles: Samuel Brown (12)/Owen Wostoupal (12)

NORFOLK
Coach: Kelly Krueger
#1 Singles: Parker Hansen (11)
#2 Singles: Noe Garza (12)
#1 Doubles: Steffen Beck (11)/Jesus Mejia (11)
#2 Doubles: Cutter Anderson (12)/Tate Brudigan (10)

OMAHA BENSON
Coach: Kathy Porter
#1 Singles: Matthew Tatschl (12)
#2 Singles: Steven Pruss (10)
#1 Doubles: Ywa Htoo (11)/Izaiah Wingett (12)
#2 Doubles: You An (11)/Ari Manzo-Saavedra (11)

OMAHA BRYAN
Coach: Ricardo Hernandez
#1 Singles: Emiliano Lopez (12)
#2 Singles: Fernando Ruvalcaba (12)
#1 Doubles: Stefano Montejano (11)/Brandon Stewart (12)
#2 Doubles: Jadon Palmer (10)/Arvin Membreno (10)

OMAHA BURKE
Coach: Matt Shafer
#1 Singles: Samuel Ortgies (12)
#2 Singles: Donovan Reavill (12)
#1 Doubles: Arman Moussavi (10)/Colby Watkins (12)
#2 Doubles: Destan Anderson (11)/ 

Emanuel Rodriguez (11)

OMAHA CENTRAL
Coach: Stanley Shaw
#1 Singles: Alejandro Avila Terzo (12)
#2 Singles: Matthew Stobbe (12)
#1 Doubles: Malik Abdessalam (12)/Miles Kay (12)
#2 Doubles: Alex Moffatt (12)/Joseph Eubanks (12)

OMAHA NORTH
Coach: Gina Alati
#1 Singles: Brandon Gulick (12)
#2 Singles: Uziel Ramos (12)
#1 Doubles: Austin Weaver (12)/Michael Winn (11)
#2 Doubles: Treyton Snow (10)/Tyler Incontro (11)

OMAHA NORTHWEST
Coach: Rolando Avila
#1 Singles: Dominik Preihs (12)
#2 Singles: Pejohn Mabu (10)
#1 Doubles: Ku Aye (11)/Kel Htoo (9)
#2 Doubles: Ely Olson (10)/Htoo Kbaw (11)

OMAHA SOUTH
Coach: Andy Mullin
#1 Singles: Alejandro Vargas (11)
#2 Singles: Alexander Jimenez (11)
#1 Doubles: Steven Silgado (11)/Jose Valerio (12)
#2 Doubles: Humberto Martinez-Lopez (12)/ 

Cruz Pedroza-Valadez (11)

OMAHA WESTSIDE
Coach: Shaun McMahon
#1 Singles: Dillon Ketcham (12)
#2 Singles: Jordan Rhyner (11)
#1 Doubles: Miltiadis Hatzidakis (10)/Stuart Wetzel (12)
#2 Doubles: Neil Novak (11)/Michael Beaulieu (12)

PAPILLION-LA VISTA
Coach: Greg Classen and Chaz Zurcher
#1 Singles: Noah Sadiq (11)
#2 Singles: John Tencer (10)
#1 Doubles: Caleb Feekin (11)/Nicholas Ripa (9)
#2 Doubles: Thomas Loseke (11)/Cole Wilson (11)

PAPILLION-LA VISTA SOUTH
Coach: Joe Cooley
#1 Singles: Seth Archer (12)
#2 Singles: Joseph Bindl (11)
#1 Doubles: Evan Horton (12)/Aaron Palensky (12)
#2 Doubles: Ryan Breard (11)/Logan Lawrence (11)

CLASS A
ROSTERS
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CLASS A  #1 SINGLES BRACKET2016 Boys Tennis State Bracket: Class A #1 Singles

#1 William Gleason (11), Lincoln Southwest 25-1

BYE

Match 45

Kaden Hendrix (12), Fremont

Match 1

Brandon Gulick (12), Omaha North

Match 77

#8 Samuel Ortgies (12), Omaha Burke 18-8

Match 2

Riley Kilzer (12), Lincoln Northeast

Match 46

#9 Nicola Stellino (12), Bellevue West 20-10

Match 3

Noah Hoefer (12), Bellevue East

Match 95

#5 Jackson Bergmeyer (10), Lincoln Southeast 16-11

BYE

Match 47

#12 Seth Archer (12), Papillion-La Vista South 19-16

Match 4

Kenton Young (9), Millard West

Match 78

Jackson McInturf (12), Grand Island

Match 5

Eric Murcek (12), Millard South

Match 48

#4 Dillon Ketcham (12), Omaha Westside 14-3

BYE

Match 117

BYE

CHAMPION

#3 Connor Vandewege (10), Lincoln East 23-5

Match 49

Parker Hansen (11), Norfolk

Match 6

Chase Liesinger (11), Kearney Match 79

Collin Bugbee (12), Lincoln North Star

Match 7

#11 Noah Sadiq (11), Papillion-La Vista 25-18

Match 50

Alejandro Vargas (11), Omaha South

Match 8

#6 Benjamin Starman (10), Millard North 24-11

Match 96

Emiliano Lopez (12), Omaha Bryan

Match 9

#10 Ethan Bruha (11), Lincoln High 21-12

Match 51

Jesse Osborn (12), Columbus

Match 10

#7 Alejandro Avila Terzo (12), Omaha Central 25-11 Match 80

Dominik Preihs (12), Omaha Northwest

Match 11

Matthew Tatschl (12), Omaha Benson

Match 52

BYE

#2 Brett Slezak (11), Creighton Preparatory School 19-4

Match 93

Match 109

5th Place
Match 94

Match 110

3rd Place

2015 CHAMPION
William Gleason 

Lincoln Southwest
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 #2 SINGLES BRACKET CLASS A2016 Boys Tennis State Bracket: Class A #2 Singles

#1 Mason Williams (12), Lincoln East 26-3

BYE

Match 53

Matthew Stobbe (12), Omaha Central

Match 12

Gaurav Khot (10), Millard West

Match 81

#8 Phillip Tran (9), Kearney 15-2

Match 13

Noe Garza (12), Norfolk

Match 54

#9 Cameron Crump (10), Millard South 15-11

Match 14

Steven Pruss (10), Omaha Benson

Match 99

#5 Zachary Beckman (11), Lincoln North Star 24-10

BYE

Match 55

#12 Fernando Ruvalcaba (12), Omaha Bryan 12-8

Match 15

John Tencer (10), Papillion-La Vista

Match 82

Omar Yanes Labrana (11), Grand Island

Match 16

Cody Waring (12), Bellevue East

Match 56

#4 Garret Starman (9), Millard North 28-8

BYE

Match 118

BYE

CHAMPION

#3 Alex King (12), Creighton Preparatory School 25-4

Match 57

Matthew Errett (11), Bellevue West

Match 17

Pejohn Mabu (10), Omaha Northwest

Match 83

Austin Gronewold (12), Lincoln Northeast

Match 18

#11 Pablo Souto (9), Lincoln High 10-7

Match 58

Alexander Uhlig (11), Columbus

Match 19

#6 Jordan Rhyner (11), Omaha Westside 17-11

Match 100

Jason Taylor (12), Fremont

Match 20

#10 Jackson Smith (12), Lincoln Southeast 11-15

Match 59

Uziel Ramos (12), Omaha North

Match 21

#7 Joseph Bindl (11), Papillion-La Vista South 20-13

Match 84

Donovan Reavill (12), Omaha Burke

Match 22

Alexander Jimenez (11), Omaha South

Match 60

BYE

#2 Nicholas O'Shea (9), Lincoln Southwest 20-6

Match 97

Match 111

5th Place
Match 98

Match 112

3rd Place

2015 CHAMPION
Mason Williams 

Lincoln East
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2016 Boys Tennis State Bracket: Class A #1 Doubles

#1 Thomas Kennedy (12)/ Ryan McNamara (11), Creighton Preparatory School 26-2

BYE

Match 61

Keaton Fletcher (12)/ Zachary Hoke (12), Lincoln Northeast

Match 23

Ian Haakinson (10)/ Drew Plum (11), Millard South

Match 85

#8 Garrett Brockman (12)/ Alexander Hamann (11), Lincoln High 14-12

Match 24

Matthew Hoenk (12)/ Eric Hanzel (12), Columbus

Match 62

#9 Malik Abdessalam (12)/ Miles Kay (12), Omaha Central 25-12

Match 25

Steven Silgado (11)/ Jose Valerio (12), Omaha South

Match 103

#5 Evan Horton (12)/ Aaron Palensky (12), Papillion-La Vista South 22-14

BYE

Match 63

#12 Austin Stile (11)/ Jack Hansen-Reed (11), Bellevue East 19-7

Match 26

Ywa Htoo (11)/ Izaiah Wingett (12), Omaha Benson

Match 86

Arman Moussavi (10)/ Colby Watkins (12), Omaha Burke

Match 27

Travis Burmeister (12)/ Caleb Lemon (10), Bellevue West

Match 64

#4 Grayson Arnold (12)/ William Everett (11), Lincoln Southeast 23-9

BYE

Match 119

BYE

CHAMPION

#3 Benjamin Faulk (12)/ Samuel Faulk (10), Millard North 32-5

Match 65

Zachary Wobken (11)/ Brock Johnson (11), Lincoln North Star

Match 28

Zachary Lehechka (11)/ Nicholas Schroeder (12), Grand Island

Match 87

Miltiadis Hatzidakis (10)/ Stuart Wetzel (12), Omaha Westside

Match 29

#11 Alexander Batelaan (12)/ Parker Cunning (12), Lincoln East 13-11

Match 66

Stefano Montejano (11)/ Brandon Stewart (12), Omaha Bryan

Match 30

#6 Eli Wolfe (12)/ Max Rademacher (10), Kearney 25-3

Match 104

Tyler Push (12)/ Austin Callahan (10), Fremont

Match 31

#10 Paul Hinton (11)/ Brandon Vogel (11), Millard West 19-18

Match 67

Steffen Beck (11)/ Jesus Mejia (11), Norfolk

Match 32

#7 Caleb Feekin (11)/ Nicholas Ripa (9), Papillion-La Vista 26-17

Match 88

Austin Weaver (12)/ Michael Winn (11), Omaha North

Match 33

Ku Aye (11)/ Kel Htoo (9), Omaha Northwest

Match 68

BYE

#2 Lucas Dionisopoulos (12)/ Duncan Works (11), Lincoln Southwest 25-4

Match 101

Match 113

5th Place
Match 102

Match 114

3rd Place

CLASS A #1 DOUBLES BRACKET

2015 CHAMPIONS
Thomas Kennedy and Nathan Singh 

Creighton Preparatory

2015 CHAMPION
John Stuart  

Kearney Catholic
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 #2 DOUBLES BRACKET CLASS A2016 Boys Tennis State Bracket: Class A #2 Doubles

#1 Maxim Oleynikov (12)/ Brian O'Flanagan (11), Creighton Preparatory School 29-2

BYE

Match 69

Trey Rinkol (12)/ Bradyn Miller (12), Columbus

Match 34

Treyton Snow (10)/ Tyler Incontro (11), Omaha North

Match 89

#8 Dustin Carlson (12)/ Tyler Conant (11), Bellevue West 22-10

Match 35

You An (11)/ Ari Manzo-Saavedra (11), Omaha Benson

Match 70

#9 Ryan Breard (11)/ Logan Lawrence (11), Papillion-La Vista South 11-8

Match 36

Dylan DeVries (10)/ Ethan Warner (10), Millard South

Match 107

#5 Dalton Christensen (12)/ Jordan Stoehr (11), Lincoln East 19-6

BYE

Match 71

#12 Samuel Brown (12)/ Owen Wostoupal (12), Millard West 18-12

Match 37

Justin Sacks (11)/ Malachi Smith (10), Lincoln Northeast

Match 90

Tanner Crompton (12)/ Brenden Rice (12), Bellevue East

Match 38

Jadon Palmer (10)/ Arvin Membreno (10), Omaha Bryan

Match 72

#4 Grant Hubbard (12)/ Isaac Sivinski (10), Millard North 29-7

BYE

Match 120

BYE

CHAMPION

#3 Henry Massey (12)/ Andrew Hedstrom (12), Lincoln Southwest 24-6

Match 73

Destan Anderson (11)/ Emanuel Rodriguez (11), Omaha Burke

Match 39

Cutter Anderson (12)/ Tate Brudigan (10), Norfolk

Match 91

Alex Moffatt (12)/ Joseph Eubanks (12), Omaha Central

Match 40

#11 William Brandt (10)/ Ethan Buss (12), Lincoln High 7-7

Match 74

Ely Olson (10)/ Htoo Kbaw (11), Omaha Northwest

Match 41

#6 Jon Bruning (12)/ Samuel Castner (12), Lincoln Southeast 21-10

Match 108

Humberto Martinez-Lopez (12)/ Cruz Pedroza-Valadez (11), Omaha South

Match 42

#10 Thomas Loseke (11)/ Cole Wilson (11), Papillion-La Vista 29-14

Match 75

Keean Lamborn (9)/ Marco Pelillo (12), Grand Island

Match 43

#7 Samuel Juracek (11)/ Treyton Scully (11), Lincoln North Star 27-12

Match 92

Aidan Toimil (12)/ Addison Gloeb (12), Fremont

Match 44

Neil Novak (11)/ Michael Beaulieu (12), Omaha Westside

Match 76

BYE

#2 Braeden Anderson (11)/ Kaleb Strawhecker (10), Kearney 19-2

Match 105

Match 115

5th Place
Match 106

Match 116

3rd Place

2015 CHAMPIONS
Benjamin Faulk and Grant Hubbard  

Millard North

2015 CHAMPION
John Stuart  

Kearney Catholic
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Ad provided by the 
Omaha Schools 
Foundation

Omaha Public Schools does not discriminate on the basis of race, 
color, national origin, religion, sex, marital status, sexual orientation, 
disability, age, genetic information, citizenship status, or economic 
status in its programs, activities and employment and provides 
equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. 
The following individual has been designated to address inqui-
ries regarding the non-discrimination policies: Superintendent 
of Schools, 3215 Cuming Street, Omaha, NE 68131 (402-557-2001).

Omaha Public Schools

Serving the children of the Omaha Public Schools for more than years.

www.omahaschoolsfoundation.org

The Omaha Schools Foundation can help you make a positive impact  
on the future of the Omaha Public Schools’ children and our entire  
community by visiting www.omahaschoolsfoundation.org

Contributions to the Omaha Schools Foundation provide students  
and staff of the Omaha Public Schools academic programs, enrichment 
activities, and professional opportunities which are beyond the constraints  
of the Omaha School District.

Please visit us today. On the web, Twitter or Facebook. We appreciate your support!
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2015 TEAM

CHAMPIONS

CLASS A
Creighton Preparatory

CLASS B
Mount Michael Benedictine
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STAY UP-TO-DATE ON ALL OF THE NSAA ACTION! 

facebook.com/nsaahome @nsaahome @nsaahome @nsaaevents Nebraska School Activities Association 

www.nsaahome.org 
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#1 SINGLES
1. Mason Meier, Elkhorn South (23-0)
2. Jacob Weber, Gretna (32-3)
3. Haydn Muir, Elkhorn (22-6)
4. Samuel Coy, Lincoln Pius X (21-8)
5. Max Prochaska, Ralston (20-3)
6. Samuel McCaslin, Scottsbluff (21-11)
7. Jett Petit, Holdrege (20-11)
8. Taylor Satterfield, Beatrice (17-13)
9. Benjamin Willnerd, Grand Island Central Catholic (19-11)
10. Tanner Rowe, Lexington (13-7)
11. Douglas Jamal, Mount Michael Benedictine (16-14)
12. Avery Munson, North Platte (10-15)

#1 DOUBLES
1. Riley Warner/Joseph Burt, Lincoln Pius X (27-1)
2. Matthias Mattley/Zachary Weber, Gretna (31-4)
3. Benjamin Fink/Jonathan Fink, Elkhorn South (19-3)
4. Gavin Fox/Thomas Childers, Grand Island Central Catholic (28-5)
5. Spencer Anderson/Colten Cole, Holdrege (30-7)
6. Zachary Byar/Weston Behlen, Elkhorn (19-8)
7. Soren Mercer Smith/Braden Sindt, Scottsbluff (26-7)
8. Josh Schmidt/Matthew Bolas, Omaha Skutt Catholic (17-11)
9. Thomas Webster/Nathan Wilson, Omaha Gross Catholic (17-12)
10. Connor Beck/Shawn Callen, Ralston (11-10)
11. Bradyn Heiss/David Jinright, York (13-10)
12. Jacob Day/Vijay Menon, Omaha Brownell Talbot/Concordia (7-11)

#2 SINGLES
1. Joseph Dawson, Lincoln Pius X (27-1)
2. Noah Bernal, Gretna (34-2)
3. Smaran Marupudi, Elkhorn South (18-4)
4. Branton Flanders, North Platte (20-5)
5. Carson Hamik, Grand Island Central Catholic (21-10)
6. Wyatt Behlen, Elkhorn (15-5)
7. Charles Weed, Holdrege (20-6)
8. Alexander Hughes, Omaha Gross Catholic (23-6)
9. Jack Delperdang, Omaha Skutt Catholic (19-16)
10. Nathaniel Kiolbasa, Adams Central (9-7)
11. Henry Chacon-Ibarra, Lexington (12-8)
12. Samuel Knoll, McCook (18-14)

#2 DOUBLES
1. Jake Wilkinson/Brooks Scott, Lincoln Pius X (26-2)
2. Jack Kitson/Seth Fink, Elkhorn South (19-4)
3. Jayden Farias/Collin Toner, Grand Island Central Catholic (29-3)
4. Benjamin Rhodes/Evan Beran, Gretna (22-7)
5. Thomas Hunt/Nolan Sughroue, Adams Central (19-9)
6. Archer Kindopp/Joshua Melendy, Elkhorn (16-6)
7. Joshua Cauffman/Cole Lohoefener, North Platte (18-8)
8. Kobe Lo/Jonas Martin, Lexington (16-12)
9. Mason Wright/Dalton Mogul, York (14-11)
10. Hunter Poling/Alex Wiese, Omaha Skutt Catholic (15-13)
11. Pablo Arza/Cole Hass, Ralston (10-7)
12. Brennan Williams/Graden Johnson, Holdrege (12-11)

CLASS B
SEEDED PLAYERS
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ADAMS CENTRAL
Coach: Rod Hartman
#1 Singles: Matthew Moller (12)
#2 Singles: Nathaniel Kiolbasa (12)
#1 Doubles: Javan Clement (12)/Thane Waite (9)
#2 Doubles: Thomas Hunt (10)/Nolan Sughroue (10)

ALLIANCE
Coach: Kathy Underwood
#1 Singles: Richard Toedtli (12)
#2 Singles: Trajan Garcia (12)
#1 Doubles: Zachary Placek (10)/Dylan Horton (11)
#2 Doubles: Caden Dean (11)/Preston Pohlman (11)

BEATRICE
Coach: Sam Jackson
#1 Singles: Taylor Satterfield (12)
#2 Singles: Dylan Steffens (12)
#1 Doubles: Samuel Steffen (11)/Dillon Damme (11)
#2 Doubles: Jeffrey Sullinger (12)/Christian Heil (12)

ELKHORN
Coach: Jon Holtz
#1 Singles: Haydn Muir (12)
#2 Singles: Wyatt Behlen (10)
#1 Doubles: Zachary Byar (11)/Weston Behlen (12)
#2 Doubles: Archer Kindopp (12)/Joshua Melendy (12)

ELKHORN SOUTH
Coach: Steve Bischof
#1 Singles: Mason Meier (11)
#2 Singles: Smaran Marupudi (9)
#1 Doubles: Benjamin Fink (10)/Jonathan Fink (10)
#2 Doubles: Jack Kitson (11)/Seth Fink (10)

GERING
Coach: Justin Reinmuth
#1 Singles: Grant Maser (12)
#2 Singles: Joshua Wilson (11)
#1 Doubles: Tyler Tjaden (12)/Dyson Dollarhide (9)
#2 Doubles: Juan Aguilar (12)/Coleton Bevins (10)

GRAND ISLAND CENTRAL CATHOLIC
Coach: James Lowry
#1 Singles: Benjamin Willnerd (12)
#2 Singles: Carson Hamik (11)
#1 Doubles: Gavin Fox (11)/Thomas Childers (11)
#2 Doubles: Jayden Farias (12)/Collin Toner (12)

GRETNA
Coach: Brett Kohles
#1 Singles: Jacob Weber (11)
#2 Singles: Noah Bernal (12)
#1 Doubles: Matthias Mattley (12)/Zachary Weber (10)
#2 Doubles: Benjamin Rhodes (12)/Evan Beran (10)

HASTINGS
Coach: Roger Sunderman
#1 Singles: Austin Seamann (12)
#2 Singles: Evan Davis (10)
#1 Doubles: Benjamin Howie (11)/ 

Nathan Zimmerman (12)
#2 Doubles: Arich Fruehling (10)/Landon Power (9)

HOLDREGE
Coach: Ray Ruybalid
#1 Singles: Jett Petit (11)
#2 Singles: Charles Weed (11)
#1 Doubles: Spencer Anderson (11)/Colten Cole (12)
#2 Doubles: Brennan Williams (12)/Graden Johnson (11)

KEARNEY CATHOLIC
Coach: Ron Messbarger
#1 Singles: Brandt Groskreutz (9)
#2 Singles: Andres Hayes (11)
#1 Doubles: Noah Shoemaker (12)/Landon Seibert (10)
#2 Doubles: Connor Conrad (10)/Joel Poland (10)

LEXINGTON
Coach: Ben Klein
#1 Singles: Tanner Rowe (11)
#2 Singles: Henry Chacon-Ibarra (12)
#1 Doubles: Josue Avila (11)/Bryan Nguyen (11)
#2 Doubles: Kobe Lo (11)/Jonas Martin (12)

LINCOLN CHRISTIAN
Coach: Mike Gay
#1 Singles: Joshken Sannivech (12)
#2 Singles: Ashton Carlson (9)
#1 Doubles: Nolan Innis (10)/Nicholas Christianson (10)
#2 Doubles: Andrew Bond (10)/Joel Penrod (10)

LINCOLN PIUS X
Coach: Nolan DeWispelare
#1 Singles: Samuel Coy (11)
#2 Singles: Joseph Dawson (12)
#1 Doubles: Riley Warner (12)/Joseph Burt (11)
#2 Doubles: Jake Wilkinson (11)/Brooks Scott (12)

MCCOOK
Coach: Matt Wiemers
#1 Singles: Teagan Sitzman (11)
#2 Singles: Samuel Knoll (11)
#1 Doubles: Spencer Krysl (11)/Josiah Hegwood (12)
#2 Doubles: Caden Bortner (10)/Zion Moyer (9)

MOUNT MICHAEL BENEDICTINE
Coach: Chase Peterson
#1 Singles: Douglas Jamal (11)
#2 Singles: Colin Mallisee (10)
#1 Doubles: Alex Payne (9)/Joe Hitzemann (10)
#2 Doubles: Adam Orr (11)/Nicholas Orr (11)

NEBRASKA CITY
Coach: Scott Wissing
#1 Singles: Logan Hoover (10)
#2 Singles: Langston Hoover (10)
#1 Doubles: Keith Whitehead (10)/Joshua Martens (11)
#2 Doubles: Fadi Dia (11)/Trey Pursel (9)

NORTH PLATTE
Coach: John Lehmer
#1 Singles: Avery Munson (10)
#2 Singles: Branton Flanders (12)
#1 Doubles: Derrick Burge (12)/Austin Snyder (12)
#2 Doubles: Joshua Cauffman (11)/Cole Lohoefener (11)

OMAHA BROWNELL TALBOT/CONCORDIA
Coach: Randy Davis
#1 Singles: Neal Agarwal (9)
#2 Singles: Conner Crosby (10)
#1 Doubles: Jacob Day (12)/Vijay Menon (11)
#2 Doubles: S. Lukmaan Sattar (12)/Colesun Wood (10)

OMAHA GROSS CATHOLIC
Coach: Mike Renner
#1 Singles: Daniel Targy (12)
#2 Singles: Alexander Hughes (11)
#1 Doubles: Thomas Webster (12)/Nathan Wilson (12)
#2 Doubles: Nathan Mackel (11)/Jack Godek (12)

OMAHA RONCALLI CATHOLIC
Coach: Dave Lippold
#1 Singles: Dominic Lanzante (11)
#2 Singles: Gavin Cismoski (9)
#1 Doubles: Patrick Kennedy (11)/Samuel Richter (10)
#2 Doubles: Noah Rheinheimer (11)/Thomas Alitz (11)

OMAHA SKUTT CATHOLIC
Coach: Sheryl Vaughn
#1 Singles: Drake Hobson (10)
#2 Singles: Jack Delperdang (12)
#1 Doubles: Josh Schmidt (12)/Matthew Bolas (11)
#2 Doubles: Hunter Poling (12)/Alex Wiese (12)

RALSTON
Coach: Tommy Siske
#1 Singles: Max Prochaska (12)
#2 Singles: Michael Cote (12)
#1 Doubles: Connor Beck (12)/Shawn Callen (12)
#2 Doubles: Pablo Arza (11)/Cole Hass (12)

SCOTTSBLUFF
Coach: Maddie Burford
#1 Singles: Samuel McCaslin (11)
#2 Singles: Thomas Madden (11)
#1 Doubles: Soren Mercer Smith (12)/Braden Sindt (12)
#2 Doubles: Gunnar Buchhammer (12)/Mason Ramig (11)

SOUTH SIOUX CITY
Coach: Doug Tudehope
#1 Singles: Denten Porter (12)
#2 Singles: Peyton Hiserote (9)
#1 Doubles: Trevor Hames (12)/Quinn Feenstra (11)
#2 Doubles: Anakin Porter (12)/Brady Mathis (12)

WAVERLY
Coach: Jordan Zimmerman
#1 Singles: Kreyton Deger (12)
#2 Singles: Hayden Retzlaff (10)
#1 Doubles: Nathen Bitzer (10)/Kyle Goodban (10)
#2 Doubles: Harrison Martindale (10)/Collin Schmidt (10)

YORK
Coach: Dan Malleck
#1 Singles: Ty Schneider (9)
#2 Singles: Hayden Royal (9)
#1 Doubles: Bradyn Heiss (10)/David Jinright (12)
#2 Doubles: Mason Wright (11)/Dalton Mogul (11)

CLASS B
ROSTERS



16  |  2016 Boys Tennis	 Nebraska School Activities Association

2016 Boys Tennis State Bracket: Class B #1 Singles

#1 Mason Meier (11), Elkhorn South 23-0

BYE

Match 45

Teagan Sitzman (11), McCook

Match 1

Drake Hobson (10), Omaha Skutt Catholic

Match 77

#8 Taylor Satterfield (12), Beatrice 17-13

Match 2

Logan Hoover (10), Nebraska City

Match 46

#9 Benjamin Willnerd (12), Grand Island Central Catholic 19-11

Match 3

Brandt Groskreutz (9), Kearney Catholic

Match 95

#5 Max Prochaska (12), Ralston 20-3

BYE

Match 47

#12 Avery Munson (10), North Platte 10-15

Match 4

Joshken Sannivech (12), Lincoln Christian

Match 78

Denten Porter (12), South Sioux City

Match 5

Daniel Targy (12), Omaha Gross Catholic

Match 48

#4 Samuel Coy (11), Lincoln Pius X 21-8

BYE

Match 117

BYE

CHAMPION

#3 Haydn Muir (12), Elkhorn 22-6

Match 49

Grant Maser (12), Gering

Match 6

Kreyton Deger (12), Waverly

Match 79

Dominic Lanzante (11), Omaha Roncalli Catholic

Match 7

#11 Douglas Jamal (11), Mount Michael Benedictine 16-14

Match 50

Ty Schneider (9), York

Match 8

#6 Samuel McCaslin (11), Scottsbluff 21-11

Match 96

Richard Toedtli (12), Alliance

Match 9

#10 Tanner Rowe (11), Lexington 13-7

Match 51

Neal Agarwal (9), Omaha Brownell Talbot/ Concordia

Match 10

#7 Jett Petit (11), Holdrege 20-11

Match 80

Matthew Moller (12), Adams Central

Match 11

Austin Seamann (12), Hastings

Match 52

BYE

#2 Jacob Weber (11), Gretna 32-3

Match 93

Match 109

5th Place
Match 94

Match 110

3rd Place

CLASS B #1 SINGLES BRACKET

2015 CHAMPION
Jacob Weber 

Gretna
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2016 Boys Tennis State Bracket: Class B #2 Singles

#1 Joseph Dawson (12), Lincoln Pius X 27-1

BYE

Match 53

Conner Crosby (10), Omaha Brownell Talbot/ Concordia

Match 12

Gavin Cismoski (9), Omaha Roncalli Catholic

Match 81

#8 Alexander Hughes (11), Omaha Gross Catholic 23-6

Match 13

Peyton Hiserote (9), South Sioux City

Match 54

#9 Jack Delperdang (12), Omaha Skutt Catholic 19-16

Match 14

Evan Davis (10), Hastings

Match 99

#5 Carson Hamik (11), Grand Island Central Catholic 21-10

BYE

Match 55

#12 Samuel Knoll (11), McCook 18-14

Match 15

Langston Hoover (10), Nebraska City

Match 82

Dylan Steffens (12), Beatrice

Match 16

Colin Mallisee (10), Mount Michael Benedictine

Match 56

#4 Branton Flanders (12), North Platte 20-5

BYE

Match 118

BYE

CHAMPION

#3 Smaran Marupudi (9), Elkhorn South 18-4

Match 57

Joshua Wilson (11), Gering

Match 17

Hayden Royal (9), York

Match 83

Ashton Carlson (9), Lincoln Christian

Match 18

#11 Henry Chacon-Ibarra (12), Lexington 12-8

Match 58

Thomas Madden (11), Scottsbluff

Match 19

#6 Wyatt Behlen (10), Elkhorn 15-5

Match 100

Michael Cote (12), Ralston

Match 20

#10 Nathaniel Kiolbasa (12), Adams Central 9-7

Match 59

Hayden Retzlaff (10), Waverly

Match 21

#7 Charles Weed (11), Holdrege 20-6

Match 84

Andres Hayes (11), Kearney Catholic

Match 22

Trajan Garcia (12), Alliance

Match 60

BYE

#2 Noah Bernal (12), Gretna 34-2

Match 97

Match 111

5th Place
Match 98

Match 112

3rd Place

 #2 SINGLES BRACKET CLASS B

2015 CHAMPION
John Stuart  

Kearney Catholic
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2016 Boys Tennis State Bracket: Class B #1 Doubles

#1 Riley Warner (12)/ Joseph Burt (11), Lincoln Pius X 27-1

BYE

Match 61

Spencer Krysl (11)/ Josiah Hegwood (12), McCook

Match 23

Tyler Tjaden (12)/ Dyson Dollarhide (9), Gering

Match 85

#8 Josh Schmidt (12)/ Matthew Bolas (11), Omaha Skutt Catholic 17-11

Match 24

Patrick Kennedy (11)/ Samuel Richter (10), Omaha Roncalli Catholic

Match 62

#9 Thomas Webster (12)/ Nathan Wilson (12), Omaha Gross Catholic 17-12

Match 25

Samuel Steffen (11)/ Dillon Damme (11), Beatrice

Match 103

#5 Spencer Anderson (11)/ Colten Cole (12), Holdrege 30-7

BYE

Match 63

#12 Jacob Day (12)/ Vijay Menon (11), Omaha Brownell Talbot/ Concordia 7-11

Match 26

Derrick Burge (12)/ Austin Snyder (12), North Platte

Match 86

Benjamin Howie (11)/ Nathan Zimmerman (12), Hastings

Match 27

Javan Clement (12)/ Thane Waite (9), Adams Central

Match 64

#4 Gavin Fox (11)/ Thomas Childers (11), Grand Island Central Catholic 28-5

BYE

Match 119

BYE

CHAMPION

#3 Benjamin Fink (10)/ Jonathan Fink (10), Elkhorn South 19-3

Match 65

Josue Avila (11)/ Bryan Nguyen (11), Lexington

Match 28

Nathen Bitzer (10)/ Kyle Goodban (10), Waverly

Match 87

Nolan Innis (10)/ Nicholas Christianson (10), Lincoln Christian

Match 29

#11 Bradyn Heiss (10)/ David Jinright (12), York 13-10

Match 66

Keith Whitehead (10)/ Joshua Martens (11), Nebraska City

Match 30

#6 Zachary Byar (11)/ Weston Behlen (12), Elkhorn 19-8

Match 104

Noah Shoemaker (12)/ Landon Seibert (10), Kearney Catholic

Match 31

#10 Connor Beck (12)/ Shawn Callen (12), Ralston 11-10

Match 67

Trevor Hames (12)/ Quinn Feenstra (11), South Sioux City

Match 32

#7 Soren Mercer Smith (12)/ Braden Sindt (12), Scottsbluff 26-7

Match 88

Alex Payne (9)/ Joe Hitzemann (10), Mount Michael Benedictine

Match 33

Zachary Placek (10)/ Dylan Horton (11), Alliance

Match 68

BYE

#2 Matthias Mattley (12)/ Zachary Weber (10), Gretna 31-4

Match 101

Match 113

5th Place
Match 102

Match 114

3rd Place

CLASS B #1 DOUBLES BRACKET

2015 CHAMPIONS
Jackson Hitzemann and Alexander Stoupa 

Mount Michael Benedictine
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2016 Boys Tennis State Bracket: Class B #2 Doubles

#1 Jake Wilkinson (11)/ Brooks Scott (12), Lincoln Pius X 26-2

BYE

Match 69

Juan Aguilar (12)/ Coleton Bevins (10), Gering

Match 34

Noah Rheinheimer (11)/ Thomas Alitz (11), Omaha Roncalli Catholic

Match 89

#8 Kobe Lo (11)/ Jonas Martin (12), Lexington 16-12

Match 35

Nathan Mackel (11)/ Jack Godek (12), Omaha Gross Catholic

Match 70

#9 Mason Wright (11)/ Dalton Mogul (11), York 14-11

Match 36

Caden Bortner (10)/ Zion Moyer (9), McCook

Match 107

#5 Thomas Hunt (10)/ Nolan Sughroue (10), Adams Central 19-9

BYE

Match 71

#12 Brennan Williams (12)/ Graden Johnson (11), Holdrege 12-11

Match 37

S. Lukmaan Sattar (12)/ Colesun Wood (10), Omaha Brownell Talbot/
Concordia

Match 90

Fadi Dia (11)/ Trey Pursel (9), Nebraska City

Match 38

Connor Conrad (10)/ Joel Poland (10), Kearney Catholic

Match 72

#4 Benjamin Rhodes (12)/ Evan Beran (10), Gretna 22-7

BYE

Match 120

BYE

CHAMPION

#3 Jayden Farias (12)/ Collin Toner (12), Grand Island Central Catholic 29-3

Match 73

Adam Orr (11)/ Nicholas Orr (11), Mount Michael Benedictine

Match 39

Jeffrey Sullinger (12)/ Christian Heil (12), Beatrice

Match 91

Gunnar Buchhammer (12)/ Mason Ramig (11), Scottsbluff

Match 40

#11 Pablo Arza (11)/ Cole Hass (12), Ralston 10-7

Match 74

Arich Fruehling (10)/ Landon Power (9), Hastings

Match 41

#6 Archer Kindopp (12)/ Joshua Melendy (12), Elkhorn 16-6

Match 108

Harrison Martindale (10)/ Collin Schmidt (10), Waverly

Match 42

#10 Hunter Poling (12)/ Alex Wiese (12), Omaha Skutt Catholic 15-13

Match 75

Andrew Bond (10)/ Joel Penrod (10), Lincoln Christian

Match 43

#7 Joshua Cauffman (11)/ Cole Lohoefener (11), North Platte 18-8

Match 92

Caden Dean (11)/ Preston Pohlman (11), Alliance

Match 44

Anakin Porter (12)/ Brady Mathis (12), South Sioux City

Match 76

BYE

#2 Jack Kitson (11)/ Seth Fink (10), Elkhorn South 19-4

Match 105

Match 115

5th Place
Match 106

Match 116

3rd Place

 #2 DOUBLES BRACKET CLASS B

2015 CHAMPIONS
Logan Baumberger and Douglas Jamal 

Mount Michael Benedictine
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Class A No. 1 Singles
2015-William Gleason, Lincoln Southwest
2014-Christopher Dean, Papillion-La Vista South 
2013-David Liu, Millard North
2012-David Liu, Millard North
2011-David Liu, Millard North
2010-Matthew Hagan, Creighton Preparatory
2009-Jackson Withrow, Omaha Burke
2008-Jackson Withrow, Omaha Burke
2007-Jackson Withrow, Omaha Burke 
2006-Taylor Boney, Lincoln Southwest
2005-John Devose, Papillion-La Vista South
2004-John Waters,  Creighton Preparatory
2003-Sheeva Parbhu, Millard North
2002-Andy Hoffman, Fremont
2001-Sheeva Parbhu, Millard North
2000-Casey Nelson, Kearney
1999-Chris Chiou, Millard North
1998-Chris Chiou, Millard North
1997-Stuart Waters, Omaha Central
1996-Lance Milles, Millard South
1995-Jay Bemis, Millard South
1994-Josh Evans, Millard North
1993-Chad VanHorn, Lincoln East
1992-Ryan Fuhrer, Millard South
1991-Mark Jones, Lincoln East
1990-David Skid, Millard North
1989-Mike Garcia, Lincoln Southeast
1988-Shane Jensen, Kearney 
1987-Joe Salerno, Omaha Central 
1986-Joe Salerno, Omaha Central 
1985-Joe Salerno, Omaha Central 
1984-Joe Salerno, Omaha Central 
1983-Tim Lindquist, Omaha Westside 
1982-Jim Burton, Lincoln Southeast 
1981-John Schuele, Millard North 
1980-Craig Johnson, Lincoln Southeast 
1979-Craig Johnson, Lincoln Southeast 
1978-Bob Pannier, Papillion 
1977-Bob Green, Creighton Preparatory
1976-Bob Green, Creighton Preparatory
1975-Bob Green, Creighton Preparatory
1974-Larry Rugg, Lincoln High 
1973-Matt Iwersen, Creighton Preparatory
1972-Matt Iwersen, Creighton Preparatory
1971-Matt Iwersen, Creighton Preparatory
1970-Mark Crew, Omaha Central 
1969-Dan Grossman, Omaha Central 
1968-Steve Gerdes, Omaha Westside 
1967-68 Steve Gerdes, Omaha Westside
Fall Sport after 1966-67
1966-67-Vince Emery, Omaha South 
1966-John Hendry, Omaha North 
1965-Richard Young, Omaha Westside 
1964-Gerald Sobczyk, Creighton Preparatory
1963-Bill Brown, Creighton Preparatory
1962-Bill Brown, Creighton Preparatory
1961-Bill Brown, Creighton Preparatory
1960-Bill Brown, Creighton Preparatory
1959-Noble Vosburg, Creighton Preparatory
1958-Neil Unterseher, Lincoln High 
1957-Neil Unterseher, Lincoln High 
1956-Neil Unterseher, Lincoln High 
1955-Bill North, Lincoln High 
1954-Russ Schlotzhauer, Creighton Preparatory
1953-Dan Larsen, Omaha South 
1952-Dan Larsen, Omaha South 
1951-John Tatom, Creighton Preparatory
1950-Dick Halpine, Creighton Preparatory
1949-Don Blocker, Omaha Central 
1948-Tom Burke, Creighton Preparatory
1947-Dick Means, Lincoln High 
1946-William Berg, Creighton Preparatory
1945-David Davis, Omaha Central 
1944-Jim Harris, Omaha Central 
1943-Don McArthur, Lincoln High 
1942-Dave Hanighen, Creighton Preparatory
1941-Dennis Kurovsky, Omaha Tech 
1940-Frank Ragan, Creighton Preparatory

1939-Ben Miller, Omaha Tech 
1938-Johnny Huston, Lincoln High 
1937-Johnny Huston, Lincoln High 
1936-Johnny Huston, Lincoln High 
1935-Jerry Nemitz, Hastings 
1934-Don Green, Creighton Preparatory
1933-Milton Transchel, Lincoln College View 
1932-Charles Fleming, Creighton Preparatory
1931-George Wahlquist, Hastings 
1930-Art Hoag, Lincoln Wesleyan 

Class A No. 2 Singles
2015-Mason Williams, Lincoln East
2014-Brett Slezak, Creighton Preparatory 
2013-Nathan Singh, Creighton Preparatory
2012-Bobby Curry, Lincoln Southeast
2011-Jacob Wenger, Lincoln East
2010-Matthew Strasburger, Lincoln Southeast
2009-Nicholas Amin, Omaha Westside
2008-Court Clark, Lincoln East
2007-Grant Tesmer, Lincoln Southeast 
2006-Matthew Frost, Creighton Preparatory
2005-Ross Friehe, Papillion-La Vista South
2004-Andrew Mercier, Omaha Westside
2003-Adam Ricceri, Creighton Preparatory
2002-John Waters, Creighton Preparatory
2001-John Waters, Creighton Preparatory
2000-Chad Faulk, Creighton Preparatory
1999-Jeff Salem, Lincoln Southeast
1998-Richard Gonzalez, Creighton Preparatory
1997-Marcos Veloso, Fremont
1996-Florian Preiss, Omaha Benson
1995-John Heine, Creighton Preparatory
1994-Clarke Tefft, Lincoln East
1993-Bill Bemis, Millard South
1992-Sam Nelson, Lincoln East
1991-Ryan Fuhrer, Millard South
1990-Chad VanHorn, Lincoln East
1989-David Floth, Millard South
1988-Brian Downing, Kearney 
1987-Rick Stempsen, Lincoln East 
1986-Brian Oberle, Norfolk 
1985-Dan Spencer, Bellevue West 
1984-John Binns, Millard South 
1983-Ron Palmer, Millard South 
1982-Dave Myers, Omaha Westside 
1981-Tony Regier, Millard North 
1980-Tom Rath, Omaha Burke 
1979-Charlie Capek, Lincoln Southeast 
1978-Matt Tondl, Omaha Westside 
1977-Dan Goldman, Omaha Westside 
1976-Peter Storch, Millard 

Class A No. 1 Doubles
2015-Thomas Kennedy/Nathan Singh, Creighton Preparatory 
2014-Thomas Kennedy/Nathan Singh, Creighton Preparatory 
2013-CJ Sjulin/Justin Brinkman, Lincoln Southwest
2012-Michael Koch/Nikolaos Piperis, Creighton Preparatory
2011-Michael Koch/Nikolaos Piperis, Creighton Preparatory
2010-Joseph Mulhall/Nikolaos Piperis, Creighton 

Preparatory
2009-Matthew Hagan/Joseph Mulhall, Creighton 

Preparatory
2008-Joseph Mulhall/Daniel Smolczyk, Creighton 

Preparatory
2007-Andrew Mellen/Christopher Arkfeld, Omaha Westside 
2006-Stuart Booth/Andrew Mellen, Omaha Westside
2005-Brian Hansen/Chase Muma, Lincoln Southeast
2004-Gregory Holm/Craig Faulk, Creighton Preparatory
2003-Patrick de Souza/Adam Sutton, Omaha Westside
2002-Keith Cronican/Chad Faulk, Creighton Preparatory
2001-Chad Faulk/Keith Cronican, Creighton Preparatory 
2000-Jeff Salem/Chris Salem, Lincoln Southeast
1999-Richard Gonzalez/Chris Gassman, Creighton 

Preparatory
1998-Kevin Wheeler/Chris Gassman, Creighton Preparatory
1997-Chris Wherry/Matt Davis, Lincoln Southeast 
1996-Scott Brogden/Jerry Thalken, North Platte
1995-Lance Mills/Bill Bemis, Millard South
1994-Ryan Haith/Kelsey Moran, Lincoln East
1993-Sam Nelson/Ryan Haith, Lincoln East
1992-Scott Tricker/Matt Roth, Lincoln East
1991-Aaron Crook/Trystan Crook, Omaha Westside
1990-Ryan Floth/David Floth, Millard South
1989-Rick Stempson/Mark Jones, Lincoln East
1988-Frank Hoppe/Jack Cole, Lincoln Southeast
1987-Mike Garcia/Frank Hoppe, Lincoln Southeast
1986-Noel Hoig/Shane McDermott, Omaha Burke
1985-Mike Beasley/Travis Frizell, Omaha Central

1984-Roland Simone/Joe Easterday, Creighton Preparatory
1983-Scott Doepke/Terry Pollard, Millard South
1982-Tony Regier/Scott Andrew, Omaha Burke
1981-Todd Lindquist/Tim Lindquist, Omaha Westside
1980-Charlie Capek/Mark Henricks, Lincoln Southeast
1979-Marc Feinberg/Matt Tondl, Omaha Westside
1978-Stan Meyer/Jeff Fredrick, Grand Island
1977-Hal Koch/Jim Backer, Omaha Central
1976-Tom Rice/John Staenberg, Omaha Westside
1975-John Johnson/Chuck Leichner, Millard
1974-Greg Johnson/Jeff Wrage, Fremont
1973-Tom Dunlap/Toby Cudahy, Creighton Preparatory
1972-Joe Cleary/Toby Cudahy, Creighton Preparatory
1971-Tim Sheahan/Doug McLeese, Lincoln East
1970-Brent Smith/Mark Hunt, North Platte 
1969-Jim Crew/Irv Rodin, Omaha Central 
1968-Dan Grossman/Dave Dinsmore, Omaha Central
1967-68-Dan Grossman/Tom Crew, Omaha Central
Fall Sport after 1966-67
1966-67-Terry Heltne/George Sanders, Hastings 
1966-Bill Fink/Steve White, Hastings 
1965-Vince Emery/Mitch Emery, Omaha South 
1964-Doug McMinn/Richard Dyas, Omaha North 
1963-Ronald Grothe/Richard Hawkes, Omaha North
1962-Ronald Grothe/Richard Hawkes, Omaha North
1961-Bruce Vosburg/Pat Hogan, Creighton Preparatory
1960-Bruce Vosburg/Pat Hogan, Creighton Preparatory
1959-Pete Hoagland/Doug Marteeny, Omaha Central
1958-Mark Gigena/Dave Wolfarth, Lincoln High 
1957-Dick Becher/Steve Gleason, Hastings 
1956-Frank Bemis/Tuck Vosburg, Creighton Preparatory
1955-Frank Bemis/Jim Belitz, Creighton Preparatory
1954-Joe Zareter/Ted Weldon, Valley 
1953-John Haessler/Joe Zareter, Valley 
1952-Richard Halpine/Russell Schlotzhauer, Creighton 

Preparatory
1951-Richard Halpine/Jim Gilroy, Creighton Preparatory
1950-Alan Olson/Rollie Wills, Scottsbluff 
1949-Tom McAndrews/John Tatom, Creighton Preparatory
1948-John Schroeder/Mason Zerbe, Omaha Central 
1947-McCall/Becker, Hastings 
1946-Carl Fahrenbach/Willie Polite, Lincoln High 
1945-Bill Barrett/Bob McGhee, Lincoln High 
1944-Dave Davis/Jim Lyle, Omaha Central
1943-Bob Kleinert/Phil Oxley, Lincoln High 
1942-Allen Granfield/Jack Busch, Omaha Central
1941-Allen Granfield/Bobby Fromkin, Omaha Central
1940-Jim Reedy/John O’Hearn, Creighton Preparatory
1939-John O’Hearn/Jim Reedy, Creighton Preparatory
1938-Charles McNurlin/Bill Malone, Lincoln Havelock 
1937-Jerry Nemitz/Jimmy Taylor, Hastings 
1936-Harry Ankeny/Harold Rundle, Lincoln High 
1935-Bayard Taylor/Elbert Souders, Lincoln Jackson 
1934-Fred Hough/Joe Houser, Creighton Preparatory
1933-Luther Powell/Kenneth Christensen, Stromsburg 
1932-Carl Hopt/Kenneth Brown, Lincoln Jackson
1931-Philip Wolber/Henry Kosman, Omaha Benson 
1930-Lyman Lindsay/Don Carle, Lincoln High 

Class A No. 2 Doubles
2015-Benjamin Faulk/Grant Hubbard, Millard North
2014-Stavros Piperis/Brendan Eglseder, Creighton 

Preparatory 
2013-Martin Gilgenast/Dillon Ketcham, Creighton 

Preparatory
2012-Max Cuppens/Nick Wimmer, Lincoln Southeast
2011-Vincent VanDyke /Stravos Piperis, Creighton 

Preparatory
2010-Grant Lubeck/Michael Koch, Creighton Preparatory
2009-Eric Binkley/Gregory Beaufait, Creighton Preparatory
2008-Alex Hartmann/Alec Lowrey, Lincoln Southwest
2007-David Meagher/Garth Hamilton, Lincoln East 
2006-David Allen/Olaf Zupancic, Millard North
2005-Andrew Mellen/Max McCann, Omaha Westside
2004-Tim Berger/Brian Hansen, Lincoln Southeast
2003-Craig Faulk/Thomas Rush, Creighton Preparatory
2002-Greg Holm/Pat Huse, Creighton Preparatory
2001-John Hoffman/Nate Anderson, Fremont
2000-Ryan Harris/Matt Burdett, Omaha Burke
1999-Dave Vosburg/Don Shimmin, Creighton Preparatory
1998-Todd Stohs/Chris Salem, Lincoln Southeast
1997-Todd Stohs/Jeff Salem, Lincoln Southeast
1996-Steve Wagner/Lucas Johannes, Columbus
1995-Mike Roth/Kurt Jonske, Lincoln East
1994-Mike Leise/Andy Gassman, Creighton Preparatory
1993-Tyler Johanek/Ty Kucera, Millard South
1992-Andy Vosik/Jason Boyd, Kearney
1991-Matt Roth/Jeremy Sand, Lincoln East
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1990-Greg Lundstrom/Brian Comer, Lincoln East
1989-Andy Chapin/Trystan Crook, Omaha Westside
1988-Todd Peterson/Beau Finley, Lincoln Southeast
1987-Christian Wanamaker/TJ Tipton, Lincoln Southeast
1986-Frank Alonso/Bob Wenger, Lincoln East
1985-Scott Neumeister/Scott Gamet, Lincoln Southeast
1984-Rick Skalla/Matt Shaffer, Millard North
1983-Lance Encell/Jeff Stern, Omaha Westside
1982-Denny Hershberger/Don Morrison, Lincoln Southeast
1981-Niklas Ljungberg/Jeff Lane, Omaha Westside
1980-Doug Seim/Pat Rozman, Millard
1979-Todd Horton/Doug Seim, Millard
1978-Brian Chitwood/Brad Brungard, Lincoln East
1977-Chris Olson/Scott Perry, Omaha Westside
1976-Scott Perry/Steve Albert, Omaha Westside

Class A Past Team Champions
2015-Creighton Preparatory
2014-Creighton Preparatory 
2013-Lincoln Southwest
2012-Creighton Preparatory
2011-Lincoln Southeast
2010-Creighton Preparatory
2009-Creighton Preparatory
2008-Creighton Preparatory
2007-Lincoln East
2006-Creighton Preparatory
2005-Creighton Preparatory
2004-Creighton Preparatory
2003-Creighton Preparatory
2002-Creighton Preparatory
2001-Creighton Preparatory
2000-Lincoln Southeast
1999-Lincoln Southeast
1998-Millard North
1997-Lincoln Southeast
1996-Millard South
1995-Lincoln East
1994-Lincoln East
1993-Lincoln East
1992-Lincoln East
1991-Lincoln East
1990-Lincoln East
1989-Lincoln East
1988-Lincoln East
1987-Lincoln Southeast
1986-Omaha Burke
1985-Omaha Central
1984-Creighton Preparatory
1983-Omaha Westside
1982-Lincoln Southeast
1981-Omaha Westside
1980-Lincoln Southeast
1979-Lincoln Southeast
1978-Papillion
1977-Omaha Westside
1976-Omaha Westside
1975-Lincoln Southeast, Millard (tie) 
1974-Fremont, Lincoln High, Lincoln Southeast (tie) 
1973-Creighton Preparatory
1972-Creighton Preparatory, Lincoln Southeast, Omaha 

Central (tie) 
1971-Creighton Preparatory
1970-North Platte
1969-Omaha Central
1968-Omaha Central
1967-68-Omaha Central
 Fall Sport after 1966-67
1966-67-Hastings
1966-Omaha North
1965-Omaha North, Omaha South (tie) 
1964-Omaha North
1963-Omaha North, Creighton Preparatory (tie) 
1962-Omaha North
1961-Creighton Preparatory
1960-Creighton Preparatory
1959-Creighton Preparatory
1958-Lincoln High
1957-Lincoln High
1956-Creighton Preparatory
1955-Lincoln High
1954-Valley, Lincoln High, Omaha Central (tie) 
1953-Valley
1952-Creighton Preparatory
1951-Creighton Preparatory
1950-Creighton Preparatory
1949-Creighton Preparatory
1948-Creighton Preparatory

1947-Hastings

Class B No. 1 Singles
2015-Jacob Weber, Gretna
2014-Mason Meier, Elkhorn South 
2013-Landon Warner, Lincoln Pius X
2012-Nikita Fomichev, Elkhorn South
2011-Trevor Milburn, Lincoln Pius X
2010-Connor Larson, McCook
2009-Connor Larson, McCook
2008-Michael Sambol, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2007-Josh Raymond, Elkhorn 
2006-Brian Polodna, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2005-Joshua Raymond, Elkhorn
2004-Ethan Stout, Alliance
2003-Jake Saulsbury, Lexington
2002-Hendrik Stahmer, Beatrice
2001-Cory Ciccone, York
2000-Andy Huls, Waverly
1999-Jordan Adam, Hastings
1998-Jordan Adam, Hastings
1997-Mike Matisons, Lincoln Pius X
1996-Troy Stratman, Grand Island Central Catholic
1995-Nick Vuko, Lincoln Pius X
1994-Jedd Segrist, Alliance
1993-Jedd Segrist, Alliance
1992-Dan Burgett, Wayne
1991-Brian Kelly, Omaha Gross Catholic
1990-Brian Kelly, Omaha Gross Catholic
1989-Dave Matisons, Lincoln Pius X
1988-Dave Matisons, Lincoln Pius X 
1987-Dave Matisons, Lincoln Pius X 
1986-Karl Falkland, Lincoln Pius X 
1985-Mark Matisons, Lincoln Pius X 
1984-Mark Matisons, Lincoln Pius X 
1983-Brad Scheidegger, Columbus 
1982-Robert Sjoholm, Columbus 
1981-Pat Carson, Lincoln Pius X 
1980-Jim Carson, Lincoln Pius X 
1979-Jim Carson, Lincoln Pius X 
1978-Jim Carson, Lincoln Pius X 
1977-Bob Pannier, Papillion 
1976-Tracey Rickett, North Platte 
1975-Eric Ramsey, Ralston 
1976-Dan Sloboth, Omaha Ryan 
1973-Dan Sloboth, Omaha Ryan 
1972-Bill Roach, Beatrice 
1971-Bill Roberts, Omaha Bryan 
1970-Bill Roberts, Omaha Bryan 
1969-Gerry Nixon, York 
1968-Vince Sutton, Lincoln Pius X 
1967-68-James Rathe, Beatrice 
Fall Sport after 1966-67
1966-67-Dennis Hoyle, Columbus 
1966-Dennis Hoyle, Columbus 
1965-Bill Roehrs, York 
1964-Bill Roehrs, York 
1963-Grant Neid, Grand Island Central Catholic
1962-Bill Foster, York 
1961-Bill Foster, York 
1960-Terry Tonkin, Hastings St. Cecilia 
1959-Larry Marshall, Kearney 
1958-Jim Fowler, Hooper 
1957-Ray Graves, Fairbury 
1956-John Barnhill, Valley 

Class B No. 2 Singles
2015-John Stuart, Kearney Catholic
2014-Ryan Vitera, Grand Island Central Catholic 
2013-Patrick Thomas, Elkhorn South
2012-Zahler Zandt, Elkhorn South
2011-Nikita Fomichev, Elkhorn South 
2010-Isaac Mertens, Adams Central
2009-Brandon Otoski, Lincoln Pius X
2008-Jordan Barrett, Adams Central
2007-Seth Harris, Waverly 
2006-Michael Sambol, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2005-Anthony Mittan, Beatrice
2004-Connor Boucher, Lincoln Pius X
2003-Connor Boucher, Lincoln Pius X
2002-Michael Ambriz, Lexington
2001-Dan Schmitz, Hastings
2000-Ryan Hartman, Grand Island Central Catholic
1999-Tom Flynn, South Sioux City
1998-Jay Wissing, Grand Island Central Catholic
1997-Koty Cowgill, Grand Island Central Catholic
1996-Koty Cowgill, Grand Island Central Catholic
1995-Jon French, Hastings

1994-Mark McDonald, Grand Island Central Catholic
1993-C.J. Cowgill, Grand Island Central Catholic
1992-Jeremy Segrist, Alliance
1991-Jim Auxier, Waverly
1990-Mike Klemme, Omaha Gross Catholic
1989-John Harris, Mt. Michael Benedictine
1988-John Boudreau, Lincoln Pius X 
1987-Chad Hunzeker, Columbus 
1986-Phil Gosch, Kearney 
1985-Mitch May, Kearney 
1984-David Piatkowski, Scottsbluff 
1983-Marty Sipple, Columbus 
1982-Ron Tuch, Ralston 
1981-Tim Luke, Kearney 
1980-Pat Carson, Lincoln Pius X 
1979-Jeff Fidler, McCook 
1978-Dave Duden, Lincoln Pius X 
1977-Clark Pannier, Papillion 
1976-Tim Putnam, Omaha Roncalli 

Class B No. 1 Doubles
2015-Jackson Hitzemann/Alexander Stoupa,  

Mount Michael Benedictine
2014-Jonah Clark/Zahler Zandt, Elkhorn South 
2013-Jared Karlson/Walker Hohensee, Holdrege
2012-Jared Karlson/Walker Hohensee, Holdrege
2011-Alec Lubben/Bryson Mosley, Elkhorn South
2010-Alexander Wirth/Turner Fahey, Grand Island Central 

Catholic
2009-Zachary Peed/Garrett Sutton, Lincoln Pius X
2008-Kyle Conzemius/Garrett Sutton, Lincoln Pius X
2007-Jon McQuistan/Justin McQuistan, York 
2006-Yannic Thiel/Jeremy Jank, Hastings
2005-Matthew Lauritsen/Dane Fossler, Beatrice
2004-Joe Leinen/Alex Palik, York
2003-Matthew Eichinger/Nick Wiehn, York
2002-Tim Kipper/Ryan Field, Lincoln Pius X
2001-Mark Heiser/Mickey McKeegan, Lincoln Pius X
2000-Tim Baver/Scot Moore, Lincoln Christian
1999-Nathan Walker/Casey Wernke, Alliance
1998-Travis Jacobs/Jeremy Wissing, Grand Island Central 

Catholic
1997-Jeff Hruska/Nick Heiser, Lincoln Pius X
1996-Mike Matisons/Nick Heiser, Lincoln Pius X
1995-C.J. Cowgill/Dan Schreurs, Grand Island Central 

Catholic
1994-Wes Heiser/Pat Widhelm, Lincoln Pius X
1993-Wes Heiser/Pat Widhelm, Lincoln Pius X
1992-Jason Sutton/Marcus Wahl, Columbus
1991-Dan Bratetic/Mike Klemme, Omaha Gross Catholic
1990-Ryan Beller/Andy Lanik, Mt. Michael Benedictine
1989-Chad Bohling/Jay Dee Brumbaugh, York
1988-Chad Bohling/Jay Dee Brumbaugh, York 
1987-Chris Roth/Robb Van Fossen, Columbus 
1986-Andy Auch-Moedy/Mitch May, Kearney 
1985-Andy Auch-Moedy/Troy Larsen, Kearney 
1984-Jay Clark/Grant Hinze, Scottsbluff 
1983-Mark Matisons/Bob Byington, Lincoln Pius X
1982-Brad Scheidegger/Clarey Castner, Columbus 
1981-Greg Bruening/Vance Wagner, Norfolk
1980-Jeff Lake/Doug Tegler, Hastings
1979-Bob Kirby/Steve Rademacher, Kearney 
1978-Jeff Luke/Jon Wright, Kearney
1977-Steve Sunde/Bill Ward, Ralston
1976-Tom Salestrom/Jeff Luke, Kearney 
1975-Ron Smith/Lance Willingham, Papillion 
1974-Bob Huskey/Barry James, Omaha Brownell-Talbot 
1973-Rob Otte/Dan Brummond, Norfolk
1972-Bruce Bamford/Rick Westerlin, Kearney 
1971-Bruce Bamford/Rick Westerlin, Kearney 
1970-Paul Kucera/Dennis Barry, Lincoln Pius X 
1969-David Kincaid/Brad Nelson, Columbus 
1968-Don Cherion/Bill Roberts, Omaha Bryan 
1967-68-Roger Nicolaus/Larry Christensen, York
Fall Sport after 1966-67
1966-67-Les Livingston/Roger Comstock, Kearney
1966-Les Livingston/Roger Comstock, Kearney 
1965-Bob Whitmore/Jim Vincent, York 
1964-Charles White/Paul Stelzer, York 
1963-Dick Reiser/Rusty Fuller, Scottsbluff 
1962-John Roehrs/Roger Stafford, York 
1961-Allen Toews/John Roehrs, York 
1960-Allen Toews/John Roehrs, York 
1959-John Easley/Dave Manning, Grand Island Central 

Catholic 
1958-Marvin Bratka/Tom Johnson, Valley 
1957-Marvin Bratka/Tom Johnson, Valley 
1956-Dick Kunde/Ray Graves, Fairbury 
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Class B No. 2 Doubles
2015-Logan Baumberger/Douglas Jamal,  

Mount Michael Benedictine
2014-Jacob Lortz/Drake Schaphorst, Elkhorn South 
2013-Robert Hart/Austin Seagren, Elkhorn
2012-Alex Carlson/Tanner Hill-Bloyd, Lincoln Christian
2011-Mitchell Plance/Brian Carmody, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2010-Henry Bran/Shad Wellmann, Lexington
2009-Jacob Tegler/Julian Karras, Waverly
2008-Rafael Pennella/Levi Gipson, Lincoln Christian
2007-Jonathan Landell/Aaron Jank, Hastings 
2006-Daniel Jenkins/Andrew McKeegan, Lincoln Pius X
2005-Aaron Lockee/Grant Mathey, Mt. Michael Benedictine
2004-Christopher Northup/Kenneth Howard,  

Grand Island Central Catholic
2003-Drake Beck/Joseph Leinen, York
2002-Shane Clatterbuck/David Eisenminger,  

Grand Island Central Catholic
2001-Joe Bonge/Adam Potthoff, McCook
2000-Mickey McKeegan/Jake Kavan, Lincoln Pius X
1999-Justin McElroy/Tyler Nelson, Nebraska City
1998-Nathan Renter/Aaron Todd, Grand Island Central 

Catholic
1997-Jon Hernandoz/Joel Ongert, Bellevue East
1996-Jeff Riley/Tyler Peterson, Grand Island Central Catholic
1995-Koty Cowgill/Jeff Riley, Grand Island Central Catholic
1994-Jeff Riley/Troy Stratman, Grand Island Central 

Catholic
1993-Jeremy Loch/Troy Essex, Hastings
1992-Tyler Wycoff/Brandon Crozier, Hastings
1991-Colin Caudill/John McLean, Mt. Michael Benedictine
1990-Dan Beninato/Doug Larson, Mt. Michael Benedictine
1989-Jason Bryan/Greg Ganser, Lincoln Pius X

1988-Eric Mueller/Cory Hunzeker, Columbus 
1987-Cory Hunzeker/Eric Mueller, Columbus 
1986-Bob Luke/Mark Orr, Kearney 
1985-James Lowry/John McPhail, Columbus 
1984-Devin Meisinger/Ted Plugge, Ralston 
1983-Dan Brusnahan/Chris Moody, Lincoln Pius X
1982-Eric Swanson/Chris Hawkinson, Bellevue West  
1981-Jim Shevlet/Jeff Dolezal, Lincoln Pius X 
1980-Mark Carpenter/Ross Bacon, Kearney 
1979-Tom Jundt/John Pfenning, Scottsbluff 
1978-Scott Hain/Al Strasburg, Lincoln Pius X 
1977-Bob Kirby/Mark Bush, Kearney 
1976-Ed Krieger/Steve Sunde, Ralston 

Class B Past Team Champions
2015-Mount Michael Benedictine
2014-Elkhorn South 
2013-Lincoln Pius X
2012-Elkhorn South
2011-Elkhorn South
2010-Adams Central
2009-Lincoln Pius X
2008-Lincoln Pius X
2007-York
2006-Hastings
2005-Mt. Michael Benedictine
2004-Omaha Skutt Catholic
2003-York
2002-Grand Island Central Catholic
2001-Lincoln Pius X
2000-Lincoln Pius X
1999-Hastings
1998-Grand Island Central Catholic
1997-Lincoln Pius X
1996-Grand Island Central Catholic
1995-Grand Island Central Catholic
1994-Grand Island Central Catholic
1993-Lincoln Pius X
1992-Columbus
1991-Mt. Michael Benedictine
1990-Mt. Michael Benedictine
1989-Mt. Michael Benedictine

1988-Columbus
1987-Columbus
1986-Kearney
1985-Kearney
1984-Scottsbluff
1983-Lincoln Pius X
1982-Columbus
1981-Lincoln Pius X
1980-Lincoln Pius X
1979-Scottsbluff
1978-Lincoln Pius X
1977-Ralston
1976-Kearney
1975-Ralston
1974-Omaha Brownell-Talbot
1973-Norfolk
1972-Columbus 
1971-Omaha Bryan
1970-Omaha Bryan
1969-York
1968-Omaha Bryan
1967-68-Beatrice
Fall Sport after 1966-67
1966-67-Columbus
1966-Columbus
1965-York
1964-York
1963-Grand Island Central Catholic
1962-York
1961-York
1960-York
1959-Fairbury
1958-Hooper
1957-Fairbury, Hooper, Valley (tie) 
1956-Valley
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